RECORDING REQUESTED BY: Ticor Title Escrow No. 521013-SN Title Order No. and Tax Statement To:

Carson City NV 89705

When Recorded Mail Document Steve Wartman 983 Desert Drive

IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF OCUGLAS CO., NEVADA

ALUUESTED BY

Northern Nevada Title Company

2004 AUG 31 PM 4: 55

WERNER CHRISTEN RECORDER

DEPUTY

1420-07-813-007	
APN: 1420-078-130-07 DO - 10 40 765-TO	521013-5N

GRANT DEED

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

The und	lersigned grantor(s) declare(s) entary transfer tax is \$ \$ 5 City Transfer Tax is \$	
ſ	1 computed on full value of property conveyed, or	
Ī	computed on full value less value of liens or encumbrate	nces remaining at time of sale,
ĺ	Unincorporated Area City of Carson City	

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Steve S. Wartman and Romanita Wartman, Husband and Wife as Community Property with Right of Surviorship

hereby GRANT(S) to Steve S. Wartman, An Unmarried Man

the following described real property in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada: SEE EXHIBIT ONE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

DATED: August 23, 2004

STATE OF CALIFORNIA Nevada

COUNTY OF

before me, artmarpersonally appeared

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Signature

Steve S. Wartman

1 Nter Signer Romanita Wartman

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AS DIRECTED ABOVE

0623161

VADA SHORT-FORM INDIVIDUAL ACKN	OWLEDGMENT N.R.S. 240.186
<u> </u>	CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTRA
State of Nevada	\ \
County of Douglas ss.	\ \
County of Kongles	This instrument was acknowledged before me on this
	with and me
	the 24^{12} day of $4uqust$, $3xot$, by
	(1) Steve S. Wartman
	Name of Signer
TERESA J. ROSE	(2) and Name of Signer
Notary Public, State of Nevada Appointment No. 96-1763-5	
My Appt. Expires Mar 26, 2008	
	Signature of Notary Public
	()
	- OPTIONAL RIGHT THUMBPRINT RIGHT THUMBPRINT
Though the information in this section is not required by le relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent ren	aw, it may prove valuable to persons OF SIGNER #1 OF SIGNER #2
to another document.	
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: Grant D	end)
Document Date: Tugust 23 2004	_ Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Roma	nita Wartman_
	/ /
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
n National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatswo	orth, CA 91313-2402 • www.nationalnotary.org Prod. No. 5915 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Ticor Title

Escrew No. 521013-SN

Title Order No.

When Recorded Mail Document and Tax Statement To: Steve Wartman

983 Desert Drive Carson City NV 89705

APN: 1420-078-130-07

GRANT DEED

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

The undersigned grantor(s) declare(s)

Documentary transfer tax is \$

City Transfer Tax is \$

] computed on full value of property conveyed, or

] computed on full value less value of liens or encumbrances remaining at time of sale,

City of Carson City I Unincorporated Area

Steve S. Wartman and Romanita FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Wartman, Husband and Wife as Community Property with Right of Surviorship

hereby GRANT(S) to Steve S. Wartman, An Unmarried Man

the following described real property in the City of Carson City, County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

SEE EXHIBIT ONE ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

DATED: August 23, 2004

NEVADA STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

AUGUST 25 2004

before me,

personally appeared KOSE MARY

personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

0623161

Signature

ROSEMARY KRYSTOFILM Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Daugias County No: 91-0293-5 - Expires September 4, 2005

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AS DIRECTED ABOVE

FD-213 (Rev 7/96)

GRANT DEED

BK 0804 PG 14533

AUG. 25. 2004 3:44PM 7142303777

Escrow No. 521013-SN Title Order No.

EXHIBIT ONE

Lot 24 in Block O, as set forth on Final Map No. 1001-9 of Sunridge Heights, Phases 6B, 7A and 8B, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on January 30, 1996, in Book 196, Page 5112 as Document Number 380052 and by Certificate of Amendment recorded February 2, 1996 in book 296, Page 251 as Document no 380351



0623161

BK 0804 PG 14534